SY87724L
3.3V AnyRate® MUX/DEMUX Up to 2.7GHz
AnyRate and AnyClock are registered trademarks of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 2008
M9999-032608-B
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
General Description

March 2008 2 M9999-032608-B
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
Type
Operating Range Package Marking Lead
Finish
Status
SY87724LHEI H80-2 Industrial SY87724LHEI Sn-Pb Active
SY87724LHEY H80-2 Industrial SY87724LHEY with
Pb-Free bar line indicator
Matte-Sn
Pb-Free
Active
SY87724LHI H80-1 Industrial SY87724LHI Sn-Pb Discontinued
SY87724LHY H80-1 Industrial SY87724LHY with
Pb-Free bar line indicator
Matte-Sn
Pb-Free
Discontinued
SY87724LHG H80-1 Industrial SY87724LHG with
Pb-Free bar line indicator
NiPdAu
Pb-Free
Discontinued
Note:
1.  Other Voltage available.  Contact Micrel for details.
Pin Configuration
80-Pin EPAD-TQFP (H80-2)
Micrel, Inc. SY87724L
March 2008 3 M9999-032608-B
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
Functional Block Diagram
DEMUX